CHIRP
275 W SERIES
OUR BEST
JUST GOT BETTER
Get more coverage under the boat with Airmar’s new
wide beam CHIRP product line. Offering a high frequency
range of 150-250kHz and a constant 25 degree beamwidth,
these transducers are truly broadband at it’s best. In addition
to improving the performance of CHIRP-ready echosounders,
anglers using the new wide beam transducers will achieve
twice the coverage under the boat compared to our current
high frequency CHIRP transducers.
A unique property of the new high frequency transducers
is that the beamwidth is a constant 25 degree angle across
the entire frequency band. Traditionally, high frequency
transducers have narrow beamwidths that change with
frequency. Now, in addition to providing vast bottom
coverage and precise fish detection in the upper
water column that can sometimes go unseen with current
narrow beam transducers, Airmar’s new wide beam format
also creates crisper and larger return images on the display.
We’ve got you covered.
WIDE BEAM TRANSDUCERS
Features
• Ideal for marking baitfish and game fish in shallow to
 mid-water depths of 300ft - 600ft
• Depth & fast-response water-temperature sensor
• Low—CHIRPS from 42 kHz to 65 kHz 25° to 16° beamwidth
• High—CHIRPS from 150 kHz to 250 kHz 25° constant
 beamwidth
• 123 kHz of total bandwidth from one transducer
• Covers popular fishing frequencies of 50 and 200 kHz
 plus everything else in the bandwidth
• Boat Size: 8 m (25’) and above
• Hull Type: Fiberglass or wood
• Available in many housing options:
 • Pocket/Keel Mount – PM275LH-W
 • Tank Mount – CM275LH-W
 • Thru Hull – B275LH-W
 • Transom Mount – TM275LH-W
 • Tilted Element – B175-W – 0º, 12º and 20º
AIRMAR®...IT’S WHAT’S UNDER YOUR BOAT.
DIMENSIONS AND INSTALLATIONS
B275
W
WIDE BEAM
TRANSDUCERS
TM27
5
W
CM27
5
W
PM27
5
W
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
137 mm (5.40”)
108 mm (4.26”)
260 mm (10.23”)
1
7
2
 m
m
 (
6
.7
7
”)
1
9
0
 m
m
 (
7
.5
0
”)
108 mm (4.26”)
7
4
 m
m
 (
2
.9
1
”)
168 mm (6.60”)
84 mm
(3.30”)
39 mm
(1.53”)
2X
R59 mm
(2.31”)
7 mm
(0.26”)
Cable exit
location
2X 5/16-18
Mounting
hardware
60 mm
(2.36”)
2x 49 mm
(1.94”)
191 mm (7.50”)
117 mm
(4.63”)
Temperature
sensor
1
8
6
.9
 m
m
 (
7
.3
6
”)
122.9 mm (4.84”)
76.2 mm
(3.00”)
6
9
.8
 m
m
(2
.7
5
”)
2X R61.5
mm (2.42”)
3X
Threaded
Standoff
Locations
1
8
4
 m
m
 (
7
.2
4
”)
1
6
4
 m
m
 (
6
.4
6
”)
(-D
ra
ft
)
100 mm (3.94”)
2X R50 mm
(1.97”)
R0.8 mm (0.03”)
6 mm
(0.24”)
90 mm (3.54”)
42-65 kHz
150-250 kHz
©Airmar Technology Corporation                                    275 W_rD     09/16/15
As Airmar constantly improves its products, all specifications are subject to
change without notice. All Airmar products are designed to provide high
levels of accuracy and reliability, however they should only be used as aids
to navigation and not as a replacement for traditional navigation aids and
techniques. Other company or product names mentioned in this document
may be trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective companies,
which are not affiliated with Airmar.
8 internal
broadband
ceramics
Improved Beamwidth
Current CHIRP transducers have a narrow
beamwidth ranging from 10º to 4º on the high
frequency band. The beamwidth of the new wide
beam CHIRP transducers is a constant 25º across
the entire frequency band—ultimately delivering
more than 2x the coverage under the boat
than other CHIRP models!
B175
W
56 mm
(2.20”)
42.3 mm
(1.66”)
95.25 mm
(3.75”)
No Draft 134 mm
(5.26”)
56 mm
(2.20”)
Free Area
6.35 mm
(0.25”)
1
1
8
 m
m
(4
.6
7
”)
ø
 1
3
4
 m
m
(5
.2
6
”)
98 mm (3 7/8”) hole size
Transducer/ Beamwidth* Depth Coverage
B265LH/ 10° to 6°
50 ft 9 ft
100 ft 17 ft
300 ft 52 ft
R109LH/ 8° to 4°
50 ft 7 ft
100 ft 14 ft
300 ft 42 ft
R509LH/ 8° to 4°
50 ft 7 ft
100 ft 14  ft
300 ft 42 ft
B275LH/ 25°
50 ft 22 ft
100 ft 44 ft
300 ft 133 ft
*High frequency beamwidth only
2
4
4
 m
m
 (
9
.5
9
”)
198 mm (7.80”)
1”-11 1/2 NPS
ø 33 mm
(1.30”)
2
4
4
 m
m
(9
.5
9
”)
66 mm (2.59”) 1
3
3
 m
m
 (
5
.2
5
”)
216 mm
(8.50”)
554 mm (21.81”) 1
1
4
 m
m
 (
4
.5
0
”)